CANADIAN BILL ACCEPTOR
CBA-35-SH

MODEL CBA-35-SH-A 30-B044 -

Chapter 6

Parts List

Class 623A-11-16
Date 95.04

et JAPAN CASHMACHINE CO.,LTD.




PARTS LIST

MODEL CBA-35—-SH-A030—-B044

Prepared: Apr. 13, 1995

ESGER S




=]

PARTS LIST

Contents

---------------------

. General

PARTS DIAGRAN « + & ¢ v o o v v v v v v o v v o v s P898-A-01

PARTS LIST « » « = # v o o v s o o o o o v v s v o PS98-B-01
. Yalidator main body

PARTS DIAGRAN « © « o o o o o v o v o o s v o o o o s P898-A-02

PARTS LIST ¢ ¢ o o o o o o ¢ o« o s o s o o o s o & P898-B-0¢
. External frame ass'y

PARTS DIAGRAM = « « ¢ ¢ v o v v v v v v s 00 e 0w P898-A-03

PARTS LIST ¢ ¢ &+ ¢ ¢ o o ot o o o s s o 0 o o o o & P898-B-03
. Conveying ass'¥

PARTS DIAGRAM « « ¢ ¢ ¢ v« o s v v o v o v o v v o e P898-A-04

PARTS LIST « + ¢ ¢ & ¢ » o o o e 0w v e v o o o o s PS98-B-04
. Push mechanism ass'¥

PARTS DIAGRAM « + ¢ ¢ v v o 6 o v e v v v v v o v st PS98-A-05

PARTS LIST ¢ o v v v v v v e i e v e e s e e e P8c8-B-05
. Bill box

PARTS DIAGRAN « + ¢ ¢ ¢ o o v o o o v v o v ¢ o o & & P89%-4-06

PARTS LIST « » ¢ = o o v o s ¢ o o o « o o o o s = .+ P898-B-06
. Pover supply unit

PARTS DIAGRAN « v v v o o e v v v oo v o v e v v v e P898-A-07




PARTS DIAGRAM

Model

1 CBA-35-SH-A030-B044

iClassificationi General

Drax 1/}

‘Date

[1995. 04. 12

{ Amendment i

i P838-4-01




PARTS LIST

Model CBA-25-SH~A030-8044 Classification| General Drav 1/1
Date 1995, 04, 12 Amendment P895-B-01
No. |EDP No. | Parts No. Description Unit UNIT and Remarks
Pcs.
1 1048202 Validator main body unit 1
2 - Conveying assy. 1
3 - External frame assy. 1
4 104998¢ Push mechanism unit 1
5 1047711 Bili box unit, for 1000 bills 1
6 [003601 M3X§ Screw 7
7 1047712 Power supply unit 1




PARTS DITAGRAM

Yalidator main body

.CBA-35-SHi-A030-B044

;189

Model
Date

' Draw 1.
| P§28-A-(2

iClassification;
iAmendment

12

04.

[1£]

/ A

N
Q@

.5

\ /,,
! ciyd iy A\
=R\ &Y

=53 .

_TAwlw“Amwwm.:¢$uwummmM.“
\\ /\f/ ,./._//. A%

{ /AT (o= v N - uwﬂmmw,hnhw,, )
AVAD \NY 78T
A VAY = (@ N &g S
2 e TR —f |M,/MA/«,\\N‘.\\. KM. - ﬁ\

@ @ G o w .
\t2 e ?.J . 0 /v..,v\n
= _,J!lll/ @




PARTS L1IST
Model (BA-35-SH~A030~B044 Classification| Validator main body Praw 1/2
Date 1995, 04, 12 Amendment P898-B-02

No. {EDP No. | Parts No. Description Unity UNIT and Remarks

Pes.
101 1040394 |P1-7AJ0S Upper 1lid cover 1
102 (040393 [P1-7AJ04 Validator upper lid 1
103 {044132 Sensor/sub-board unit 1
104 [038970 |P1-7V12 Plate 2
105 |040398 (P1-7AJ09 Roller leaf spring 2
106 |040277 |SH3-74J01 |Roller rod 2
107 {040803 {KS-TAJ01 Shutter spring 1
108 [040278 {SH3-7AJ02 |Shutter lever rod 1
109 040397 |P1-TAJOS Shutter lever 1
110 (026108 |RE-TV10 Roller 4
111 |040345 |RE-7AJ01  |Guide (upper) 1
112 [040344 |RE-TAJ02 Guide (lower) 1
113 (026105 {RE-TV07 Gear (1) 1
114 |040282 |SH-5-TAJ01 |Drive shaft 1
115 026109 |RE-TV1l Bearings 2
116 (026103 [RE-TV05 Drive pulley ) -
117 (026104 {RE-TV06 Driven pulley 2
118 {026091 {P1-7V09 Washer 4
119 [040988 |55MXL4 Timing belt 2
120 1040283 {SH5-74J02 |Driven pulley shaft 1
121 1040299 KI911-JC LED substrate 1
122 1040341 |RE-TAJO5 Sensor bush (Milk-white) 2
123 |041428 |ASP1-74J10VA|Tension lever (V) 2
12¢ [040304 |KS-TAJ02  |[Tension spring (right) 1
125 1040396 {ASP1-TAJO7A[Motor bracket 1
176 1040305 |KS-7AJ03  |Tension spring (left) 1
127 1040300 [K1921-JC Encoder sensor substrate 1
128 |028106 |RE-TV08 Gear (2) 1
129 1026107 |RE-TVO0$ Encoder gear 1
130 1040361 Motor assy. 1
131 046049 |898PT203 Validator base CBA 1
137 040391 |P1-7AJ02B |[Substrate mounting base 1
133 (040358 CPy substrate 1]
134 1040390 P1-74J01 Validator frame 1
1335 1040307 {No.2129 Spring 1
136 1040395 |ASP1-74J06 [Upper lid lock assy. 1
137 (003609 M3X 6 Screw with washer 2
135 001632 $3x7.5 Wound bush 2
136 1040465 M2Xx 6 Plat head countersunk screw 2
140 (041807 [C06-7AJ01 {Hinge 2
141 006037 M3x 12 Serew with washer 4
147 |041606 [C05-74J01 jbush 2
143 000217 |P305S5 Bush rivet 2
144 1026071 47 %8 Tapping screw 4
145 [026073 [CSTW-3 |¢3 CS stop ring 2




PARTS LIST

Model CBA-35-SH-A030-B044 Classification| Validator main body Draw 2/2
Date 1995, 04, 12 Amendment P§38-B-02

No. |EDP No. | Parts No. Description Unity UNIT and Remarks
. ) Pcs.
146 [013536 M3x 10 Screw with washer 3
147 1003668 M3 Nut. grade 1 1
148 |003705 ¢2 E-ring 14
149 |044168 M3x 14 Flat head countersunk screw 1
150 |006036 M3IxX 4 Screw 4
151 |014887 ¢ 3 Spring washer 1
152 (037299 M3X 5 Hexagonal small screw 1
vith hole '
153 1003600 M3IX5 Screw 1
154 1040423 |RE-7AJ1Z Insulation cover 1
155 (041430 |C04-7AJ01 |Lever bush 2
156 |040818 620-05-13 |Encoder harness 1
157 1040319 1620-05-12 |LED harness 1
158 |040320 |620-05-11 |Relay harness 1
159 |040342 |RE-7AJ04  |[Sensor bush (¢5) 4
160 |040343 |RE-TAJ08 Reflecting sensor lense 4
161 {041728 |NT5-7AJ01 |Lid fixing nut 4
162 1049262 M2X 6 TP screw 4
163 [003601 M3X € Screw 3




PARTS DIAGRAM

Model

i CBA-35-SH-A030-B044

|Classification’ External frame assy. | Drav 1/1

Date

i1995. 04. 12

‘Amendment i T P898-A-03




PARTS LIST

Model CBA-35-SB~A030-B044 Classification| External frame assy. Draw 1/1
Date 1995, 04, 12 Amendment P898-B-03
No. |EDP No. | Parts No. Description Unit]i : UNIT and Remarks
: Pcs.
201 {045787 |P1-7T59 Hinge hook (W) 1
202 |046047 898PT201 External frame (¥) C joint 1
203 1046054 898SC201 Stop screw 1
204 [046048 {898PT202 Validator frame CBA 1
205 045791 |P1-7T65 Latch stopper joint 1
206 |046046 |P1-TT61B  |Latch cover (W) B joint 1
207 026081 |No.Z2101 Spring 1
208 045788 |Pi-7T60 Latch (¥) 1
209 1045800 |BES-TTH2 Latch shaft 1
210 (003601 M3X§ Screw 14
211 1017202 M3 Cap nut 1

212 1003708 ¢4 E-ring [




AGRAM

PARTS D1

FIV

i Draw

ing assy.

ziend Cenvey

Meae.

fimeniment




PARTS LIST

Model CBA-35-SH-A03(-B044 Classification] Conveying assy. Draw 1/1
Date 1965. 04. 12 Amendment P898-B-04
No. |EDP No. | Parts No. Description Unit |} UNIT and Remarks
' Pes.

301 026545 |[BE3-7T03 Roller shaft

302 {045790 |[P1-7T64 Conveyor leaf spring B

303 026541 |RE-7T02 Stacker conveyor roller

304 [046051 {898PT205 Guide B (W) CBA

305 1046050 {898PT204 Guide A (W) joint CBA

306 [045795 |CO6-7T51 Pulley collar

507 026104 |RE-TVO06 Driven pulley

308 026091 |P1-7V09 Washer (1)

309 1040987 [135MXL4V Timing belt

310 (0263105 |RE-TVOT Gear (1)

311 |026109 |RE-TV1l Bearings

312 1026103 {RE-7V0S Driven pulley

313 1045785 (P1-TT5% Belt plate

314 |046057 {8985H201 Stacker shaft (W) CBA

315 1040302 |[K1920-JC Photo interrupter substrate (2)

316 1045825 |[ASPL-TT56 |[Tension lever left assy.

317 (046058 |898SH202 Tension lever rod

318 1045826 |[ASP1-71T757 |Tension lever right assy.

319 1036365 |No. 2061 Spring

220 [038289 |KS-TV05 Lever spring (V)

321 038994 |P1-7V13 Lever (V)

322 |046059 [898SH203 SH lever rod (¥) CB4

323 [045784 [P1-TT54 Guide D (¥) right
24 |045783  |P1-TTS3 Guide D (I) left

225 |02856€ |P1-TT044 Guide C (1)

326 1028557 |P1-TT0%4 Guide C (2)

327 |045792 |ST4-7T81 Stud

328 1046055 {898BEZ01 Beam (W) CBA

329 046056 {898BE202 Conveyor fixing beam (CBA)

330 045794 |ST8-TT51 Guide fixing stud

331 1045052 |[898PT206  |Conveyor frame (W) CBA

332 1003601 M3X 6 Screw

333 1045828 . MZx 10 Flat head countersunk screv
324 1022488 M2 Nut, grade 1

335 10068478 16, 6X5xX0.5 Flat washer

§36 1003598 M2. 66 Screw

237 1006026 M3x6x0.5 Flat washer

338 |0C3707 @3 E-ring

339 1003705 | ¢t t-ring

340 |003669 | M3 Sut, grade 1

41 014887 ¢ % Spring washer

—

o (e Ton o oo [ feo o [co {s [ (oo {— oo (e lao fum {ra Jim (s [ [ o fim | e J= = | {4 = PO oo (o [ 80 |00 |7 B [ 4t [ O3 8D 1

3
342 G050 M3~ 4 Screw
342 1005708 b4 E-ring




PARTS DIAGRAM

Mege

i054-33-SE-1036-3044

iClassification! Push mechanism assy,

| Braw i/i

Late

i1993. 04. 12

imendment |

| P8SE-5-03




PARTS LIST
Model CBA-35-SH-A030-B044 Classification| Push machanism assy. Draw 1/1
Date 1995, 04, 12 Amendment P§98-B-05
Nc. [EDP No. | Parts No. Description Unit UNIT and Remarks

Pcs.
401 046081 Motor assy. 1
402 (040414 |P4-T4J06 Motor bracket 1

403 026967 Encoder sensor substrate 1 .[Parts No. 817-441-06-06-01
404 1026571 |RE-7301 tacker motor gear 1
405 046039 {P4-T74J01 Pusher base 1
406 |046011 [K1966-JC Stacker substrate 1
407 |040412 |P4-74)J05 Push plate arm 4
408 1026572 |RE-7302 Guide roller b
409 1040285 |SH5-7AJ04 |Arm rod (base) 1
410 1040286 |SHS5-TAJOS |Arm rod (push plate) 1
411 1040335 |RE-7AJ1l Frsh mechanism bearing 2
412 026849 |P1-7S08 Washer (2) [
413 1037204 |RU-TTO3 Cushion B 1
414 1026222 |TS-7301 Push plate spring 2
415 1037208 |NT6-7302 Link roller shaft 1
416 040294 {BE5-74J01 [Arm rod (space) 1
417 1040411 |P4-TAJ04 Link 2
418 (040295 |BE5-74J02 |Link rod 1
419 040287 [SH6-74J01 |[Center rod 1
420 1040297 |SC6-TAJ01 |Stacker screw 1
421 {037205 |RU-TTO2 Cushion A 1
422 1026573 |RE-7503 Gear (3) 1
423 1040409 |P4-TAJD2 Push plate 1
424 1087209 |RU-7T04 Push plate rubber (A) 2
425 |040424 IRU-7AJ01 Push plate rubber (C) 2
426 (003600 M3X 5§ Screw 4
427 1026964 M3x 4 Bind 1
428 1005828 M3x 2 Wound bush 4
429 1003610 M3X § Large screv with washer 4
430 1044227 M2.6X 4 Large screw with washer 4
.1 1003707 ¢ 3 E-ring 9
32 1005780 M5X12x0.8 Flat washer 1




PARTS DIAGRAM

A

i Dravw

Mede!

I PeRE-3-0¢

JAmenimens

Date




PARTS

LIST

Model CBA-35-SH~-A030-B044 Classification| Bill box Draw 1/1
Date 1995, 04, 12 Amendment P898-B-05
No. {EDP No. | Parts Ne. Description Unit 3 UNIT and Remarks
Pes.
501 [046053 |898PT301 Biil box joint CBA 1 !
502 {039321 |BES-7T034 |Box hinge rod 1 |
503 1039325 |KS~TT0S Receiving plate stopper 1 ]
504 1039401 |P1-7T34 Recejving plate joint 1 i
505 1039404 |RE-TT034 Side spacer 4 1
506 1039408 {CS-7T05 Spring for 1000 bills 2 ’
507 |039407 |Pi-1T28 Box stacker bar 1
508 1017149 |No. 2089 Spring 2
509 1039397 |BE4-TT01 Lock pin 1
510 [029400 {Pi-7T30 Box 1id (B) 1
511 (039358 |C022-7T01 |[Sleeve 1
512 1042325 |C-88-1 Same number coin lock 1
513 1039402 P1-1T28 Lock stop fixture 1
514 (639320 |BE3-TT024 |Hinge rod 1
515 1003609 M3X 6 Screw with washer 4
516 |003707 ¢ 3 E-ring 2
517 000756 Mdx8x0.5 Flat washer 2
518 (003708 ¢4 E-ring 2
519 (026073 |CSTW-3 €S stop ting 2
2

004043

M3x8x0.5 Flat washer




PARTS DIAGRAM

av /.
Pg4E-3-07

Lnis

ly

30-3044

Y
oh=ab

1 (BA-33-

Meode!

$h,

I ol MR 4
iv.ass.i

11995, 04. 12

[Apenimen:




PARTS LIST
Model CBA-35-SH-A030-B044 Classification| Power supply unit Draw 1/1
Date 1995, 04, 12 Amendment P898-B-07
No. |EDP No. | Parts No. Description Unit{ UNIT and Remarks
Pcs.
601 |{040813 [620-05-19A |[External I/F harness 1
602 1040314 |620-05-18 |Validator 1/F harness 1
603 1000208 |CV-TON Convex 4
604 (030829 |[M111-7-008 |GND label (VL) 1
605 (037574 |PD-01-D Power supply frame 1
606 [040924 |LB15-12-XJCM|Power supply 1
607 [038%92 [RE-7S08-B |Power supply cover 1
606 |030766 M4X 6 Bind 1
509 (006031 ¢ 4 Washer with external tooth 1
610 1048573 M3X6 TP screw, S tight 2
611 [046570 M3X8 Screw, S tight 2




